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This training is a collaborative effort between the 
Managed Care Organizations and Iowa Medicaid
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Iowa Medicaid

▪ Pamela Lester

▪ plester@dhs.state.ia.us

▪ Jenny Erdman

▪ jerdman@dhs.state.ia.us

Molina

▪ Mallory Askelson

▪ mallory.askelson@molinahealthcare.com

▪ Jennifer Robbins

▪  Jennifer.Robbins@MolinaHealthcare.com 

Amerigroup

▪ David Klinkenborg

▪ david.klinkenborg@amerigroup.com

▪ Katie Sargent

▪ katie.sargent@amerigroup.com 

▪ Martha Boese

▪ martha.boese@amerigroup.com 

▪ Veronica Jandura

▪ veronica.jandura@amerigroup.com  

Iowa Total Care

▪ Bill Ocker
bill.j.ocker@iowatotalcare.com

▪ Tori Reicherts
tori.reicherts@iowatotalcare.com
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Objectives

• Learn the Iowa Administrative Code sections for court 
ordered behavioral health and substance use disorder 
services. 

• Understand the Managed Care Organizations (MCOs) 
contractual requirements regarding court ordered 
behavioral health and substance use disorder services. 

• Become aware of the resources available for court 
commitments. 

• Gain insight into member’s rights and privileges under 
court commitments and the role of mental health 
advocates.
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Types of court orders: 

▪ Iowa Code Chapter 229: Hospitalization of Persons With 
Mental Illness

▪ Iowa Code Chapter 232: Juvenile Justice

• Only used for members that are involved with Health 
and Human Services (HHS) child welfare or Juvenile 
Court Services (JCS), and adjudicated in Juvenile Court 
as a Child In Need of Assistance (CINA) or Delinquent

▪ Iowa Code Chapter 125: Substance Related Disorders
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https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/ico/chapter/229.pdf
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/code/232.pdf
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/code/125.pdf


MCO Court Order Contract Language
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Contract language includes Iowa Code sections 229, 125, and 232.51.



Service Alternatives 

▪Court Ordered Member not meeting Medical Necessity Criteria

▪ MCO’s can issue an adverse determination with the development of service 
alternatives for the member.

▪ Service alternatives are specific, effective, available, and accessible 
mental health services and supports that can meet the member’s 
needs in a lower level of care.

▪MCO case management teams work with the provider, the member, 
and the member’s guardian on developing the service alternatives 
plan. 
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How to Commit 

▪Committments | Iowa Judicial Branch (iowacourts.gov)

▪Court Forms: Court Forms | Iowa Judicial Branch (iowacourts.gov)
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https://www.iowacourts.gov/for-the-public/representing-yourself/committments
https://www.iowacourts.gov/for-the-public/court-forms/


Member Rights with Committment

▪ Patient Rights, 229.23 Rights and Privileges of Hospitalized Persons

▪ Mental health advocate role 229.19 Advocates — appointment-duties-
employment and compensation
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Questions
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